2013

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 15
P2 13
P4 4
P6 2
P8 1

42.86% pole
80.00% front row

2014

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position

Wins

P1

5

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

LIS

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 14
P2 11
P4 2
P6 1

50.00% pole
89.29% front row

2017

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 8
P2 3
P3 1
P4 1
P10 1

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 14
P2 14
P3 2
P4 6
P6

37.84% pole
75.68% front row

2018

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position

Wins

P1

7

P2

P3

P4

P5

P7

NN

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 6
P2 14
P3 1
P4 8
P6 1

20.00% pole
66.67% front row

2019

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position

Wins

P1

2

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

P8

Rlofk|r~|w

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 9
P2 12
P3 2
P4 7

30.00% pole
70.00% front row

2020

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position

Wins

P1

4

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

NN [w]k N

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 11
P2 7
P4 2

55.00% pole
90.00% front row

2021

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position

Wins

P1

1

P2

P3

P4

P6

P9

Re (N w

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 7
P2 15
P3 5
P4 5
P6

21.88% pole
68.75% front row

2022

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position

Wins

P1

4

P2

P4

P5

P6

P10

Plw|w|s|e

Heat Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position Wins
P1 2
P2 10
P3 4
P4 1
P5 1

11.11% pole
66.67% front row

Feature Winner's Starting Position

Starting Position

Wins

P2

1

P3

P4

P5

P6

P9

Rk |w|w

35.71% pole
50.00% front row

57.14% pole
78.57% front row

50.00% pole
57.14% front row

14.29% pole
35.71% front row

28.57% pole
42.86% front row

11.11% pole
44.44% front row

25.00% pole
31.25% front row

0.00% pole
10.00% front row



